

Serial No.02
Supp. List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Tr.P.(C). No. 1 of 2026

Date of Order: 10.02.2026

Dorbar of Mawsmmai Nongthymmai
Elaka & Anr.

Vs. Shri. Kiewshap War.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. A.R.Passah, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : -

List this matter before any other bench without me
(H.S.Thangkhiew, J).

Judge

Meghalaya
10.02.2026
"Samantha PS"